

17.04.2026
Court No.13
Item Nos. 5-9
pk

CRR 3619 of 2025

XXX

Vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors.

With

CRA (DB) 236 of 2025

Sanjay Roy

Vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation

With

GA 2 of 2025

The Central Bureau of Investigation

Vs.

Sanjay Roy

With

WPA 1602 of 2026

X and Anr.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

With

WPA 30365 of 2024

X and Anr.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sirsendu Sinha,
Mr. Debashis Banerjee,
Mr. Supreem Naskar,
Ms. Jayashree Patra,
Ms. Pritha Sinha

... For the appellant in CRR 3619 of 2025, WPA 30365 of 2024 and WPA 1602 of 2026.

.. For the victim/de facto complainant in CRA (DB) 236 of 2025 and G.A. 2 of 2024.

Mr. Kaushik Gupta, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Senjuti Chakraborti,
Ms. Asmita De.

... For the appellant in CRA (DB) 236 of 2025.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumdar, ld. Sr. Adv & ld. DSG,
Mr. Amajit De, ld. Special PP, CBI,
Ms. Arushi Rathore.

.. For the CBI.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

.. For the State.

Mr. Zohaib Rauf.

... For the opposite party no. 2 in CRR 3619 of 2025.

1. The order dated 09.04.2026 is mentioned for corrections.
2. In the second line of paragraph 2 of the second page of the said order, after the expression 'WPA 1602 of 2026', the expression "WPA 30365 of 2024" shall be added.
3. In the third line of paragraph 6 of the second page of the said order, the expression 'WPA 30365 of 2024" shall stand corrected and be read as "WPA 1602 of 2026".
4. Let the aforesaid corrections be incorporated in the order dated 09.04.2026.
5. The other parts of the said order shall remain unaltered.
6. The Department is directed to make necessary corrections.
7. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order and duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)