

12.05.2026
Court No.13
Item No. 1 to 5
sp

CRR 3619 of 2025
XXX
Vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors.

With
CRA (DB) 236 of 2025
Sanjay Roy
Vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation

With
GA 2 of 2025
The Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Sanjay Roy

With
WPA 1602 of 2026
X and Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

With
WPA 30365 of 2024
X and Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sirsendu Sinha,
Mr. Debashis Banerjee,
Mr. Supreem Naskar,
Ms. Jayashree Patra,
Ms. Pritha Sinha..
... For the petitioner in CRR 3619 of 2025 and WPA 1602 of 2026.
.. For the victim/de facto complainant in CRA (DB) 236 of 2025
and G.A. 2 of 2024.

Mr. Kaushik Gupta, ld. Sr. Adv.,

Ms. Senjuti Chakraborty.

... For the appellant in CRA (DB) 236 of 2025.
...for the respondent in G.A. 2 of 2025.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumdar, Id. Sr. Adv & Id. DSG,
Mr. Amajit De, Id. Special PP, CBI,
Ms. Arushi Rathore.

.. For the CBI.

Mr. Abhinav Rakshit,
Ms. Atrayee Chatterjee.

.. For the opposite party no. 3 in CRR 3619 of 2025.

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta,
Ms. Debjani Ghosal,
Mr. Gourab Maiti.

... For the Union of India.

1. The CBI has filed a report in a sealed cover which is taken on record.

2. Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner in WPA 1602 of 2026 wishes to inspect the same in Court along with his juniors. He is permitted to go through the same in Court.

3. Given the heavy roster of this Court, we are inclined to release these matters from this Bench.

4. Let these matters be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)