

19.05.2026
Ct. No. 12
Items 1 to 5
Cp

CRA (DB) 236 of 2025

Sanjay Roy
Vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation

With

CRR 3619 of 2025

XXX
Vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors.

With

GA 2 of 2025

The Central Bureau of Investigation
Vs.
Sanjay Roy

With

WPA 1602 of 2026

Alleged rape and murder incident of a trainee doctor in
R.G. Kar Medical College and Hospital, Kolkata

Vs.
NA

With

WPA 30365 of 2024

X & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sirsendu Sinha Roy
Mr. Debashis Banerjee
Mr. Supreem Naskar
Ms. Jayashree Patra
Ms. Pritha Sinha

.....for the victim in
CRA(DB)/236/2025,

GA/2/2025
.....for the petitioner in
WPA/30365/2024,
WPA/1602/2026,
CRR/3619/2025.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumdar, Ld. DSG
Mr. Amajit De
Ms. Arushi Rathore

.....for the CBI.

Mr. Kaushik Gupta, Sr. Advocate
Ms. S. Chakraborti
Ms. Asmita De

.....for the appellant in
CRA(DB)/236/2025
GA/2/2025

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta

.....for the Union of India in.
WPA/30365/2024

Mr. Md. Zohaib Rauf

...for the respondent no. 2 in
CRR/3619/2025

Hearing of the writ petition WPA 30365 of 2024, will
commence first on May 21, 2026, at 2 pm.

Mr. Majumdar, learned DSG, assures us that on the next day
the case diary along with all relevant materials and documents will
be produced at the time of hearing.

The other matters will be heard later.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)